1
XW4M/XW4N
3.5mm-Pitch Push-In Terminal Block PCB Connectors
3.5mm-pitch push-in terminal block PCB connectors to greatly
improve the efficiency of connector inserting & removing and
cable wiring.
• Easy insertion & removal and high contact reliability are
achieved with the unique connector engagement structure.

and a release tool are available as optional parts.
List
Part Number Structure
3.5mm-pitch Push-in Terminal Block PCB Connectors
Refer to “Precautions”
on page 12 to 15.
Model
Single-Row Type,
Straight Terminals
Single-Row Type,
Right-Angle Terminals
Double-Row Type,
Straight Terminals
Double-Row Type,
Right-Angle Terminals
XW4M-@@D1-V1D@ XW4M-@@D1-H1D@ XW4M-@@D2-V1D@ XW4M-@@D2-H1D@
Plug
Model
Single-Row Type Double-Row Type
XW4N-@@D1-@ XW4N-@@D2-@
Socket
Plug: XW4M- D - D
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Socket: XW4N- D -
(1) (2) (4)
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Number of Contacts
1: Single-Row
2: Double-Row
V1: Straight Terminals
H1: Right-Angle Terminals
S: Tin Plating
A: Gold Plating
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
XW4M/XW4N
2
Ratings
*1. Refer to page 14 for details of applicable wire ranges and recommended ferrule terminals.
*2. Refer to page 15 for details of recommended tools.
Characteristics
Materials and Finishes
Plug: XW4M
*Fastening pins are for 10 contacts max. only
Socket: XW4N
Coding key: XW4Z-C001
Short bar: XW4Z-SD02-BK
Release tool: XW4Z-RD02
Standards
XW4N-@@D@-@
XW4M-@@D1-@@D@ XW4M-@@D2-@@D@ XW4Z-SD02-BK
Applicable
wire
ranges *1
Cross section of solid wire 0.2 mm2 to 1.5 mm2 -
Cross section of stranded wire 0.2 mm2 to 1.5 mm2 -
Cross section of stranded wire
with ferrule with plastic sleeve 0.2 mm2 to 0.75 mm2 -
Cross section of stranded wire
with ferrule without plastic sleeve 0.2 mm2 to 1.5 mm2 -
Stripping length of solid and stranded wires 9.5 mm MIN -
IEC rated voltage (III/3) 160 V -
IEC rated current 8 A -
Usage group (UG) B D -
UL rated voltage 300 V 150 V 300 V
UL rated current 8 A 8 A
Withstand voltage 1,600 VAC 1 min (leakage current: 1 mA max.) -
Applicable tool XW4Z-00B *2 -
XW4M/XW4N XW4Z-SD02-BK XW4Z-RD02
Ambient temperature range -40 to 100°C (with no condensation or icing)
-40 to 100°C (with no condensation or icing)
Includes self-temperature rise of the terminal
block

of
 contacts
Model
(straight)
Model
(right-angle) D E Lock
pins
2 XW4M-02D1-V1D@ XW4M-02D1-H1D@ 16.9 3.5 w/ 11 XW4M-11D1-V1D@ XW4M-11D1-H1D@ 48.4 35.0 w/o
3 XW4M-03D1-V1D@ XW4M-03D1-H1D@ 20.4 7.0 w/ 12 XW4M-12D1-V1D@ XW4M-12D1-H1D@ 51.9 38.5 w/o
4 XW4M-04D1-V1D@ XW4M-04D1-H1D@ 23.9 10.5 w/ 13 XW4M-13D1-V1D@ XW4M-13D1-H1D@ 55.4 42.0 w/o
5 XW4M-05D1-V1D@ XW4M-05D1-H1D@ 27.4 14.0 w/ 14 XW4M-14D1-V1D@ XW4M-14D1-H1D@ 58.9 45.5 w/o
6 XW4M-06D1-V1D@ XW4M-06D1-H1D@ 30.9 17.5 w/ 15 XW4M-15D1-V1D@ XW4M-15D1-H1D@ 62.4 49.0 w/o
7 XW4M-07D1-V1D@ XW4M-07D1-H1D@ 34.4 21.0 w/ 16 XW4M-16D1-V1D@ XW4M-16D1-H1D@ 65.9 52.5 w/o
8 XW4M-08D1-V1D@ XW4M-08D1-H1D@ 37.9 24.5 w/ 17 XW4M-17D1-V1D@ XW4M-17D1-H1D@ 69.4 56.0 w/o
9 XW4M-09D1-V1D@ XW4M-09D1-H1D@ 41.4 28.0 w/ 18 XW4M-18D1-V1D@ XW4M-18D1-H1D@ 72.9 59.5 w/o
10 XW4M-10D1-V1D@ XW4M-10D1-H1D@ 44.9 31.5 w/ 20 XW4M-20D1-V1D@ XW4M-20D1-H1D@ 79.9 66.5 w/o
CAD Data
XW4M-@@D1-H1D@ (right-angle terminals)
A
(1

(straight)
Model
(right-angle) D E Lock
pins
Number
of
 contacts
Model
(straight)
Model
(right-angle) D E Lock
pins
4 XW4M-04D2-V1D@ XW4M-04D2-H1D@ 16.9 3.5 w/ 22 XW4M-22D2-V1D@ XW4M-22D2-H1D@ 48.4 35.0 w/o
6 XW4M-06D2-V1D@ XW4M-06D2-H1D@ 20.4 7.0 w/ 24 XW4M-24D2-V1D@ XW4M-24D2-H1D@ 51.9 38.5 w/o
8 XW4M-08D2-V1D@ XW4M-08D2-H1D@ 23.9 10.5 w/ 26 XW4M-26D2-V1D@ XW4M-26D2-H1D@ 55.4 42.0 w/o
10 XW4M-10D2-V1D@ XW4M-10D2-H1D@ 27.4 14.0 w/ 28 XW4M-28D2-V1D@ XW4M-28D2-H1D@ 58.9 45.5 w/o
12 XW4M-12D2-V1D@ XW4M-12D2-H1D@ 30.9 17.5 w/o 30 XW4M-30D2-V1D@ XW4M-30D2-H1D@ 62.4 49.0 w/o
14 XW4M-14D2-V1D@ XW4M-14D2-H1D@ 34.4 21.0 w/o 32 XW4M-32D2-V1D@ XW4M-32D2-H1D@ 65.9 52.5 w/o
16 XW4M-16D2-V1D@ XW4M-16D2-H1D@ 37.9 24.5 w/o 34 XW4M-34D2-V1D@ XW4M-34D2-H1D@ 69.4 56.0 w/o
18 XW4M-18D2-V1D@ XW4M-18D2-H1D@ 41.4 28.0 w/o 36 XW4M-36D2-V1D@ XW4M-36D2-H1D@ 72.9 59.5 w/o
20 XW4M-20D2-V1D@ XW4M-20D2-H1D@ 44.9 31.5 w/o 40 XW4M-40D2-V1D@ XW4M-40D2-H1D@ 79.9 66.5 w/o
CAD Data
XW4M-@@D2-H1D@ (right-angle terminals)
3.
4

XW4M/XW4N
5
Ordering Information
Plug, Single-Row, Straight Terminals Plug, Single-Row, Right-Angle Terminals
Number of
contacts
Plug, Single-Row, Straight Plug, Single-Row, Right-Angle Minimum Packaging
Quantity (pcs)Tin Plating Gold plating Tin Plating Gold plating
2 XW4M-02D1-V1DS XW4M-02D1-V1DA XW4M-02D1-H1DS XW4M-02D1-H1DA 85
3 XW4M-03D1-V1DS - XW4M-03D1-H1DS - 70
4 XW4M-04D1-V1DS XW4M-04D1-V1DA XW4M-04D1-H1DS XW4M-04D1-H1DA 60
5 XW4M-05D1-V1DS - XW4M-05D1-H1DS - 50
6 XW4M-06D1-V1DS XW4M-06D1-V1DA XW4M-06D1-H1DS XW4M-06D1-H1DA 45
7 XW4M-07D1-V1DS - XW4M-07D1-H1DS - 40
8 XW4M-08D1-V1DS XW4M-08D1-V1DA XW4M-08D1-H1DS XW4M-08D1-H1DA 35
9 XW4M-09D1-V1DS - XW4M-09D1-H1DS - 35
10 XW4M-10D1-V1DS XW4M-10D1-V1DA XW4M-10D1-H1DS XW4M-10D1-H1DA 30
11 XW4M-11D1-V1DS - XW4M-11D1-H1DS - 30
12 XW4M-12D1-V1DS XW4M-12D1-V1DA XW4M-12D1-H1DS XW4M-12D1-H1DA 25
13 XW4M-13D1-V1DS - XW4M-13D1-H1DS - 25
14 XW4M-14D1-V1DS XW4M-14D1-V1DA XW4M-14D1-H1DS XW4M-14D1-H1DA 20
15 XW4M-15D1-V1DS - XW4M-15D1-H1DS - 20
16 XW4M-16D1-V1DS XW4M-16D1-V1DA XW4M-16D1-H1DS XW4M-16D1-H1DA 20
17 XW4M-17D1-V1DS - XW4M-17D1-H1DS - 20
18 XW4M-18D1-V1DS XW4M-18D1-V1DA XW4M-18D1-H1DS XW4M-18D1-H1DA 20
20 XW4M-20D1-V1DS XW4M-20D1-V1DA XW4M-20D1-H1DS XW4M-20D1-H1DA 15
Plug, Double-Row, Straight Terminals Plug, Double-Row, Right-Angle Terminals
Number of
contacts
Plug, Double-Row, Straight Plug, Double-Row, Right-Angle Minimum Packaging
Quantity (pcs)Tin Plating Gold Plating Tin Plating Gold Plating
4 XW4M-04D2-V1DS XW4M-04D2-V1DA XW4M-04D2-H1DS XW4M-04D2-H1DA 85
6 XW4M-06D2-V1DS - XW4M-06D2-H1DS - 70
8 XW4M-08D2-V1DS XW4M-08D2-V1DA XW4M-08D2-H1DS XW4M-08D2-H1DA 60
10 XW4M-10D2-V1DS - XW4M-10D2-H1DS - 50
12 XW4M-12D2-V1DS XW4M-12D2-V1DA XW4M-12D2-H1DS XW4M-12D2-H1DA 45
14 XW4M-14D2-V1DS - XW4M-14D2-H1DS - 40
16 XW4M-16D2-V1DS XW4M-16D2-V1DA XW4M-16D2-H1DS XW4M-16D2-H1DA 35
18 XW4M-18D2-V1DS - XW4M-18D2-H1DS - 35
20 XW4M-20D2-V1DS XW4M-20D2-V1DA XW4M-20D2-H1DS XW4M-20D2-H1DA 30
22 XW4M-22D2-V1DS XW4M-22D2-V1DA XW4M-22D2-H1DS XW4M-22D2-H1DA 30
24 XW4M-24D2-V1DS XW4M-24D2-V1DA XW4M-24D2-H1DS XW4M-24D2-H1DA 25
26 XW4M-26D2-V1DS - XW4M-26D2-H1DS - 25
28 XW4M-28D2-V1DS - XW4M-28D2-H1DS - 20
30 XW4M-30D2-V1DS XW4M-30D2-V1DA XW4M-30D2-H1DS XW4M-30D2-H1DA 20
32 XW4M-32D2-V1DS XW4M-32D2-V1DA XW4M-32D2-H1DS XW4M-32D2-H1DA 20
34 XW4M-34D2-V1DS XW4M-34D2-V1DA XW4M-34D2-H1DS XW4M-34D2-H1DA 20
36 XW4M-36D2-V1DS XW4M-36D2-V1DA XW4M-36D2-H1DS XW4M-36D2-H1DA 20
40 XW4M-40D2-V1DS XW4M-40D2-V1DA XW4M-40D2-H1DS XW4M-40D2-H1DA 15
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
XW4M/XW4N
6
XW4N Single-Row Socket
Dimensions (Unit: mm) Please visit our CAD Data website, which is noted on the last page. CAD Data
XW4N-@@D1-@
Dimensions
Number of
contacts Model A B C
2 XW4N-02D1-@ 15.9 14.5 3.5
3 XW4N-03D1-@ 19.4 18 7
4 XW4N-04D1-@ 22.9 21.5 10.5
5 XW4N-05D1-@ 26.4 25 14
6 XW4N-06D1-@ 29.9 28.5 17.5
7 XW4N-07D1-@ 33.4 32 21
8 XW4N-08D1-@ 36.9 35.5 24.5
9 XW4N-09D1-@ 40.4 39 28
10 XW4N-10D1-@ 43.9 42.5 31.5
11 XW4N-11D1-@ 47.4 46 35
12 XW4N-12D1-@ 50.9 49.5 38.5
13 XW4N-13D1-@ 54.4 53 42
14 XW4N-14D1-@ 57.9 56.5 45.5
15 XW4N-15D1-@ 61.4 60 49
16 XW4N-16D1-@ 64.9 63.5 52.5
17 XW4N-17D1-@ 68.4 67 56
18 XW4N-18D1-@ 71.9 70.5 59.5
20 XW4N-20D1-@ 78.9 77.5 66.5
CAD Data
C
3.5
B

.2
9.65
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
XW4M/XW4N
7
XW4N Double-Row Socket
Dimensions (Unit: mm) Please visit our CAD Data website, which is noted on the last page. CAD Data
XW4N-@@D2-@
Dimensions
Number of
contacts Model A B C
4 XW4N-04D2-@ 15.9 14.5 3.5
6 XW4N-06D2-@ 19.4 18 7
8 XW4N-08D2-@ 22.9 21.5 10.5
10 XW4N-10D2-@ 26.4 25 14
12 XW4N-12D2-@ 29.9 28.5 17.5
14 XW4N-14D2-@ 33.4 32 21
16 XW4N-16D2-@ 36.9 35.5 24.5
18 XW4N-18D2-@ 40.4 39 28
20 XW4N-20D2-@ 43.9 42.5 31.5
22 XW4N-22D2-@ 47.4 46 35
24 XW4N-24D2-@ 50.9 49.5 38.5
26 XW4N-26D2-@ 54.4 53 42
28 XW4N-28D2-@ 57.9 56.5 45.5
30 XW4N-30D2-@ 61.4 60 49
32 XW4N-32D2-@ 64.9 63.5 52.5
34 XW4N-34D2-@ 68.4 67 56
36 XW4N-36D2-@ 71.9 70.5 59.5
40 XW4N-40D2-@ 78.9 77.5 66.5
CAD Data
B
C
2.

XW4M/XW4N
8
Ordering Information
Socket, Single-Row Socket, Double-Row
Number of
contacts Tin Plating Gold Plating Minimum Packaging
Quantity (pcs)
Number of
contacts Tin Plating Gold Plating Minimum Packaging
Quantity (pcs)
2 XW4N-02D1-S XW4N-02D1-A 190 4 XW4N-04D2-S XW4N-04D2-A 133
3 XW4N-03D1-S - 160 6 XW4N-06D2-S - 105
4 XW4N-04D1-S XW4N-04D1-A 130 8 XW4N-08D2-S XW4N-08D2-A 91
5 XW4N-05D1-S - 110 10 XW4N-10D2-S - 77
6 XW4N-06D1-S XW4N-06D1-A 100 12 XW4N-12D2-S XW4N-12D2-A 70
7 XW4N-07D1-S - 90 14 XW4N-14D2-S - 63
8 XW4N-08D1-S XW4N-08D1-A 80 16 XW4N-16D2-S XW4N-16D2-A 56
9 XW4N-09D1-S - 70 18 XW4N-18D2-S - 49
10 XW4N-10D1-S XW4N-10D1-A 70 20 XW4N-20D2-S XW4N-20D2-A 42
11 XW4N-11D1-S - 60 22 XW4N-22D2-S XW4N-22D2-A 42
12 XW4N-12D1-S XW4N-12D1-A 60 24 XW4N-24D2-S XW4N-24D2-A 35
13 XW4N-13D1-S - 50 26 XW4N-26D2-S - 35
14 XW4N-14D1-S XW4N-14D1-A 50 28 XW4N-28D2-S - 35
15 XW4N-15D1-S - 50 30 XW4N-30D2-S XW4N-30D2-A 28
16 XW4N-16D1-S XW4N-16D1-A 40 32 XW4N-32D2-S XW4N-32D2-A 28
17 XW4N-17D1-S - 40 34 XW4N-34D2-S XW4N-34D2-A 28
18 XW4N-18D1-S XW4N-18D1-A 40 36 XW4N-36D2-S XW4N-36D2-A 28
20 XW4N-20D1-S XW4N-20D1-A 30 40 XW4N-40D2-S XW4N-40D2-A 21
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
XW4M/XW4N
9

0.5mm2
0.75mm2
1.0mm2
1.5mm2
7mm
7mm
8 to 10mm
8 to 10mm
8 to 10mm
10mm
Manufacturer
Phoenix
Contact Weidmuller Wago
Cross
section
0.25mm2 Al 0.25-8 H0.25/12 FE-0.25-8N-YE
0.34mm2 Al 0.34-8
Al 0.34-10 H0.35/12 FE-0.3-8N-TQ
0.5mm2 Al 0.5-8
Al 0.5-10
H0.5/14D FE-0.5-8N-WH
H0.5/16D FE-0.5-10N-WH
0.75mm2 Al 0.75-10 H0.75/16D FE-0.75-10N-GY
Crimping tool CRIMPFOX 6 PZ 6 ROTO Vario crimp4*1
Manufacturer
Phoenix
Contact Weidmuller Wago
Cross
section
0.25mm2 A 0.25-7
0.34mm2 A 0.34-7
0.5mm2 A 0.5-8
A 0.5-10 H0.5/14
0.75mm2 A 0.75-8
A 0.75-10 H0.75/10
1.0mm2 A 1-8
A 1-10 H1.0/10 FE-1.0-10
1.5mm2 A 1.5-10 H1.5/10
Crimping tool CRIMPFOX 6 PZ 6 ROTO Vario crimp4*1